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PSEG LONG ISLAND 
HOME COMFORT AND HOME PERFORMANCE 

PROGRAM ANNOUNCEMENT 
Document #:  HC 2026-01 

Announcement Date: December 23, 2025 
 

RE: 2026 Home Comfort and Home Performance Program and Application Version 1.0 Release 
 

PSEG Long Island is pleased to announce the 2026 Home Comfort & Home Performance Program V1.0 
application workbook. This workbook is effective December 22, 2025. Please note that projects sold and 
completed in 2025 must be submitted by COB of December 31, 2025, utilizing the 2025 application and 
under 2025 requirements. All applications submitted on/after January 1, 2026, must use the 2026 
application and are subject to the 2026 program requirements. 
 
CHANGES to the Home Comfort Program for 2026 (effective December 22, 2025) include: 
 

• A new rebate income tier category “Moderate Income” (60% Area Median Income (AMI)) level has 
been added. Rebates for this tier are capped at $5,625/project. 

• Manual J heating load must be 100-120% of the maximum heating capacity at 17°F. 

• Rebates levels are capped at five heating tons. 

• Ground source heat pump rebates are now incorporated on the same application. 

• Ground source heat pump rebates are now $2,400/heating ton (market rate) and $4,800/heating 
ton (low income) for new installation. For retrofit, the ground source heat pump rebates are now 
$1,200/heating ton (market rate) and $2,400/heating ton (low income). Rebates are capped at 
$12,000 (Market Rate, new installation), $24,000 (Low Income, new installation) $6,000 (Market 
Rate, retrofit) and $12,000 (Low Income, retrofit). 

• Contractor incentives for ground source heat pump are $500/project (new installation) and 
$200/project (retrofit). 

• NEEP listed ccASHP with furnace component are no longer eligible. 

• A bonus rebate for decommissioning of existing fossil fuel systems has been added - $250/project 
(for ccASHP/AWHP projects only). 

 
Changes to the Home Performance Program 2026 (effective December 22, 2025) include: 

• Home Performance rebates are updated for 2026 as follows: 
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The new application is now available on the PSEG Long Island website at: 
https://www.psegliny.com/saveenergyandmoney/homeefficiency/homecomfort/contractors 
 
We will be having a 2026 Home Comfort Program Orientation on Friday, January 9, 2026, at 10:00 am to 
review the changes to the program. The invitation for virtual orientation will follow separately. 
 
If you have any issues with the Home Comfort Program or rebate application, you can contact your 
Account Managers with questions. 
 
Account Managers 
Douglas Cahill - DCahill@trccompanies.com 
Sophia Desir – Sdesir@trccompanies.com 
Henrik Eskelinen - PEskelinen@trccompanies.com 
James Falvey - JFalvey@trccompanies.com 
Jason Greco - JGreco@trccompanies.com 
Hamid Muneeb - HMuneeb@trccompanies.com 
Jennifer Reyes - JReyes@trccompanies.com 
Steven Sannuto - SSannuto@trccompanies.com 
Nunzio Vicari - NVicari@trccompanies.com 
 
On behalf of the entire Home Comfort team, thank you for your participation! 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Jonathan Tham 

 
Program Administrator, Home Comfort Program 
Jonathan.Tham@psegliny.com 
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